"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rosorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act. 1909.

### REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakamarama No. 1c No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauranga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Crown to purphase the land

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakamarama No. 1c No. 3B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauranga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following

proposed resolution:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land

at the Government valuation shall be accepted.'
Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakamarama No. 18 No. 28 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauranga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following reconsidering: proposed resolution:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land

at the Government valuation shall be accepted.'
Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakamarama No. 18 No. 2c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauranga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land

at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

# REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Poripori No. 1c No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauranga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in

proposed resolution:

That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted.' Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

#### REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Poripori No. Ic No. 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauranga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following

proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

## REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Poripori No. 2a No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Taurarga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Constant of the control of the

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted." Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909

# REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Poripori No. 2a No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauranga on Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

at the Government valuation shall be accepted.'
Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitaiki Lot 43A will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Saturday, the 29th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proceed recolution. posed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the said land by way of lease to Puroku Tunui shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 17th day of July, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitaiki Lot 43s will be held, in pursuance of Part